I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2006 (SECOND) Regular Session

Executive Committee Resolution No. 209

Introduced by:

F. B. Aguon, Jr.
J. M.S. Brown

Edward J.B. Calvo
B. J.F. Cruz
Mike Cruz
Mark Forbes
L. F. Kasperbauer
R. Klitzkie
J. A. Lujan
A. B. Palacios, Sr.
R. J. Respicio
Ray Tenorio
A. R. Unpingco

I. T. Won Pat

Relative to commending and congratulating Tango Theaters and Tan Holdings Company on their grand opening celebration of their Agana Shopping Center Stadium Theaters on November 17, 2006 and extending a heartfelt un dångkolo' na si Yu'os ma'åse for supporting the economy and the people of Guam.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF I

- 2 MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:
- 3 **WHEREAS**, Tango Theaters and Tan Holdings Company are committed
- 4 to economic growth in Guam and the Commonwealth of the Northern
- 5 Marianas Islands; and

WHEREAS, Tango Theaters and Tan Holdings Company have been 1 2 enriching the islands' economies for over thirty (30) years; and WHEREAS, Tango Theaters and Tan Holdings Company are dedicated 3 to providing quality entertainment to the people of Guam; and 4 5 WHEREAS, Tango Theaters and Tan Holdings Company are devoted to supporting our local businesses; and 6 WHEREAS, Tango Theaters and Tan Holdings Company are locally 7 owned, operated, and managed and provide over one hundred (100) jobs to 8 9 the people of Guam; now, therefore, be it **RESOLVED**, that the Executive Committee of I Mina' Bente Ocho Na 10 Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the 11 people of Guam, commend Tango Theaters and Tan Holdings Company on 12 their commitment to enriching the islands' economies and congratulate them 13 on their grand opening on November 17, 2006, and also extends a heartfelt un 14 dångkolo' na si Yu'os ma'åse'; and be it further 15 16 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker and the Chairman of the Executive Committee certify, and the Secretary of the Legislature attest to, the adoption 17 hereof and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Shelly Gibson, 18 Director of Group Sales, Marketing, Special Events and Promotions; to Jerry 19 Tan, President, Tan Holdings Company; and to the Honorable Felix P. 20 Camacho, I Maga'lahen Guåhan. 21

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 17^{TH} DAY OF NOVEMBER 2006.

MARK FORBES

Speaker and

Chairman, Executive Committee

EDWARD J.B. CALVO

Senator and

Secretary of the Legislature